Municipal Elections
The next General Election will be on Saturday, May 4, 2024. Filing for a place on the ballot is set by state statute and will run from Wednesday, January 17, 2024, to Friday, February 16, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. Positions for election in 2024 are City Mayor, City Council Alderman at Large and Alderman at Large. 
May 4, 2024 General Election
Texas Election Code Section 141.040 requires the City to post a Notice of Deadline to File an Application for Place on the Ballot
2024 Important Election Dates
	First Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail 
	Monday, January 1, 2024

	First Day to File for a Place on the General Election Ballot
	Wednesday, January 17, 2024

	Last Day to Order General Election or Special Election on a Measure
	Friday, February 16, 2024

	Last Day to File for a Place on the General Election Ballot 
	Friday, February 16, 2024, at 12:30 p.m.

	Last Day to File a Declaration of Write-In Candidacy
	Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 5:00p.m.

	Last Day to Register to Vote
	Thursday, April 4, 2024


	First Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance
	Monday, April 22, 2024

	Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail

	Tuesday, April 23, 2024

	Last Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance
	Tuesday, April 30, 2024

	Last Day to Receive Ballot by Mail 
	Saturday, May 4, 2024 (Election Day) at 7:00 p.m. if carrier envelope is not postmarked, OR Monday, May 6, 2024 (next business day after Election Day) at 5:00 p.m. if carrier envelope is postmarked by 7:00 p.m. at the location of the election-on-Election Day (unless overseas or military voter deadlines apply)




